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Applicant

Ark Productions

J. Marquet

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Colu‘rjnbia Films (N.Z.)

td.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Royal Netherlands
Embassy

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (N.Z.)

- Ld.

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Proequity
Entertainments Ltd.

Higher Education
Development Centre
University of Otago

New Life Pictures

New Life Pictures

New Life Pictures
New Life Pictures

New Life Pictures
New Life Pictures
New Life Pictures

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (N.Z.)
Lid.

Walter Brown

Twentieth Century Fox

Distribution (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Lid.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ld.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Lid.

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Walter Brown

Walter Brown

Walter Brown

Walter Brown

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Twentieth Century Fox
II‘)‘i;tribution N.Z2)

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (N.Z.)
Ltd.

French Embassy

French Embassy

Maker

Ken Zemke/Ark
Productions

Lo Wei Motion
Picture Company

Ltd.
Mad Max Pty. Ltd.

C. & C. Brown
Production
C. & C. Brown
Production
Golan-Globus
Production
Golan-Globus
Production

Polygoon

Embassy
International
Pictures

Embassy
International
Pictures

Golan-Globus
Production

Golan-Globus
Production

Danio Film

University of Otago
World Wide Pictures

World Wide Pictures

World Wide Pictures
World Wide Pictures

World Wide Pictures

Basic V Productions

Quadras Films/Media
Group Production

Pat Pat Productions
Inc.

Dick Barrymore
Production

Associated R. & R.
Films Pty. Ltd.

Marc Levie
Visuals/Daska
Films

Marc Levie
Visuals/Daska
Films

Marc Levie Visuals

Marc Levie Visuals

Marc Levie
Visuals/Daska
Films

Mark Levie
Visuals/Daska
Films

Marc Levie Visuals

Phil Sifferman
Production

Phil Sifferman
Production

Phil Sifferman
Production

Phil Sifferman
Production

Marc Levie Visuals

Metro-Goldwyn-
Mayer

Metro-Goldwyn-
Mayer

Lira Films/Sonacam
S.A.

Lira Films/
Sonacam/Fida

Cinematografica

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Title Silent(S)
or
Trailer(T)

Wednesday, 13 April 1983
BAHA’1 EDUCATION IN
INDIA

Friday, 15 April 1983
THE FEARLESS HYENA

MAD MAX

THINGS ARE TOUGH ALL
OVER

Things Are Tough All Over
(T) (No. I)

THAT CHAMPIONSHIP
SEASON

That Championship Season
(T) (No. 1) .

Nleugvs Uit Nederland Editd

17
THE KING OF COMEDY
Thf) King of Comedy (T) {No.

THE LAST AMERICAN
VIRGIN
The Last American Virgin (T)

(No. 1)
SLAVE OF THE CANNIBAL
GOD

Monday, 18 April 1983
TV Or Not TV

BLESSINGS OUT OF
BROKENESS SERIES—
WHY THE BROKENESS?

BLESSINGS OUT OF
BROKENESS SERIES—
WHERE ARE THE
BLESSINGS?

BLESSINGS OUT OF
BROKENESS SERIES—
MENDING THINGS

BLESSINGS OUT OF
BROKENESS—HEALING
AND HEAVEN

THE LIVING WORD

THE JESUS ROAST

NOTHIN’ COULD BE
BETTER

Tuesday, 19 April 1983
BUTTERFLY

Canadian Mountain Odyssey
GALLIPOLI

Wednesday, 20 April 1983
Stars of Rwanda

Rwanda, Land of Many
Waters

Brussels and Co.

Belgica Magica

Gentle Giants

Rwanda Then And Now

Brussels Non Stop

Adventure Skiing in Europe

Adventure Skiing in South
America

Adventures of the Volvo Ski
Team

Adventure Skiing Down
Under

Les Pei de Bruxelles

Thursday, 21 April 1983
POLTERGEIST

SHOOT THE MOON

THE LAST JUMP—LE

LES FERAILLEURS

No.
of
Copies

1

1

1

Gauge

16 mm

35mm

35mm

35 mm
35mm
35 mm
35 mm
16 mm

35mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm
35 mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 min

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

Running

Time

Minutes

392

98
932

91

109

21
110

94Y;
2
96
20

422

472

482
442
541
36'2
1074

25
111%

10%
27%
16
24%
19%
1

114

121%

101%2
107

Reason for
Refusal,
Excisions,
or Alterations

Decision

d

an
Cert. No.

Ex 2548

GA 1744

R 1675

R 1676
G 3806
R 1677
G 3807
Ex 2549
GA 1745

G 3808

R 1678

R 1679

R 1680

Ex 2550

Ex 2551

Ex 2552

Ex 2553

Ex 2554

Ex 2555
Ex 2556
Ex 2557

R 1681

G 3809
GY 1421

G 3810

G 381t

G 3812
G 3813
G 3814

G 3815

G 3816
G 3817
G 3818
G 3819
G 3820
G 3821

GY 1422

R 1682

GA 1746
GA 1747

Country
of
Origin

India

Hong Kong

Australia

US.A.
US.A.
USA.
USA.
Netherlands
USA.

USA.

US.A.
USA.

Italy

New Zealand

USA.

US.A.

USA.

Australia

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium
Belgium
Belgium

Belgium

Belgium
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
U.S.A.
Belgium

US.A.

US.A.

France

France/
Italy

1677

Remarks
Exempted. English
Commentary.
Dubbed in English.

18 years and over.
Censor’s note:
Contains violence.

16 years and over.

16 years and over.

Dutch Commentary.

18 years and over.
16 years and over.
16 years and over.
English dialogue.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.

18 years and over.

No Commentary.
No Commentary.

English Commentary.
No Commentary.
No Commentary.

No Commentary.

English
ommentary.

English Commentary.

Censor’s note: Parts
may disturb young
or nervous
children.

16 years and over.

French dialogue.
English subtitles.

French dialogue.
English subtitles.



